:H \$40.00 44772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Automotive Equipment, LLC		04/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Supply Network, LLC	
Street Address:	2727 Interstate Drive	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33805	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4477264	ATLAS ATLAS EQUIPMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 761-7477

Email: tom.kautz@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Kautz

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99000010-900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Kautz
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Kautz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Atlas_Automotive_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Atlas Automotive Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0697

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atlas Automotive Equipment, LLC, an Indiana limited liability

company, with a principal place of business at 5800 Massachusetts Avenue, Indianapolis,

Indiana 46218 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States

trademark and trademark registration No. 4,477,264 (the "Mark" and "Registration".

respectively); and

WHEREAS, Integrated Supply Network, LLC, a Florida limited liability

company, having a principal place of business at 2727 Interstate Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33805

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the

Registration, and all goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent

value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has, and by these presents does

hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all

right, title and interest of Assignor in and to: (a) the Mark; (b) the Registration and any and all

other issued federal or state trademark or service mark registrations of the Mark which Assignor

may own; (c) any and all pending federal and state applications to register the Mark; (d) all

common law rights in, to and under the Mark; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Mark,

together with and including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; (f) any and all

rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any

kind relating to the Mark, and/or the goodwill under the Mark; and (g) all claims or causes of

action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark including, but not limited to, the

right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Mark.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0698

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor Atlas Automotive Equipment, LLC, by ap authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 4th day of ASSIGNOR: ATLAS AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT, LLC Bruce Weber Title: STATE OF FLORIDA) ss: foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4/10 day of 2016, by Bruce Weber, 6 of Atlas Automotive Equipment, LLC, on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

> FRANCES L MILLER MY COMMISSION #FF005362

My commission expires: May 25, 2017

Notary Public, State of Florida

EXPIRES May 25, 2017 FloridaNotaryService.com

3977638 v1

RECORDED: 04/04/2016

2